

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4927 OF 2016

in

FIRST APPEAL (St) NO.35052 of 2016

National Insurance Co Ltd ... Applicant

vs

Mrs Sarika Anand Kolapkar & ors .. Respondents

Mr.A.D.Gatne for Appellant

None for Respondents

CORAM: G.S.KULKARNI, J

DATE: 23 DECEMBER 2016

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the respondents.

2. Heard learned counsel for the appellant. The application on behalf of the appellant is that the respondents have initiated execution proceedings against the appellant. It is therefore, prayed that the execution proceedings be stayed.

3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable after six weeks.

3. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned Judgment and decree dated 15.6.2016 subject to the appellant depositing with the Tribunal within four weeks from today the entire amount of compensation as awarded by the learned Additional

Member, MACT. Pune in Claim Application No.374 of 2011 and as directed in the operative portion of the order along with accrued interest. Needless to state that if the amount as directed is not deposited the respondent/plaintiff would be free to pursue the execution proceedings.

Stand over to 18.1.2017.

Parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J)